Housing Choice Voucher

Age Requirements 18 and over

Available 24/7

No

Documents Required

Call for details

Other Eligibility Criteria

Call for income and other eligibility guidelines.

Family

Yes

Intake Process

Call the office for information.

Intake Contact Telephone

(276) 523-4788

Provider Refer

Yes

Report Problems

Call the Agency

Residency Requirements

Serves residents of Big Stone Gap and Wise County.

Self Refer

Yes

Big Stone Gap Redevelopment and Housing Authority

http://www.bsgha.org/

http://www.bsgha.org/faqs.html

Main

(276) 523-4788

Phone Emergency

(877) 900-4245

170 Dogwood Terrace

24219 VA

United States

Monday: Closed

Tuesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Wednesday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Thursday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm Friday: 8:30 am-4:30 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

Additional Availability Comments

The office is closed from 12:00 PM Noon until 1:00 PM.

Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

English

The Redevelopment and Housing Authority of Big Stone Gap participates in the federal rental assistance programs. This agency also participates in the federal weatherization and rehabilitation programs and manages the Housing Choice Voucher program (formerly Section 8).

The Housing Choice Voucher program places the choice of housing in the hands of the individual family. A very low-income family is selected by the PHA to participate is encouraged to consider several housing choices to secure the best housing for the family needs. A Housing Choice holder is advised of the unit size for which it is eligible based on family size and composition. The housing unit selected by the family must meet an acceptable level of health and safety before the PHA can approve the unit.

Service Area(s)
Wise County
Email
bsgha@bsgha.org